RESOLUTION

(SOLID WASTE COLLECTION LOCAL LAW)

At a regular meeting of the Town Board of the Tow	vn of New Paltz,	Ulster
County, New York, held at the Community Center, in New	v Paltz, New Yor	k, in said
Town on the, 2018, at	oʻclock P.M., I	Prevailing
time.		
The meeting was called to order by Council Member	r	, and upon
roll being called, the following roll was taken:		
	<u>PRESENT</u>	ABSENT
Supervisor Neil Bettez		
Council Member Daniel Torres		
Council Member Marty Irwin		
Council Member Julie Seyfert Lillis		
Council Member David Brownstein		
The following resolution was offered by Council Mem	ber	, who
moved its adoption, seconded by Council Member		_, to wit:
WHEREAS, proposed Local Law No, 2018, wa	s introduced at a	meeting of the
Town Board of the Town of New Paltz, County of Ulster,	State of New Yo	rk, on the
day of, 2018, with a copy thereo	f having been du	ly given to all
council members, the intent and purpose of which is to ins	titute a licensing	plan for the
collection and management of residential solid waste and i	ecyclable materi	als generated
or originated in the Town of New Paltz, to promote the saf	ety, health and w	vell-being of
persons and property within the Town. It has been determ	ined jointly by th	e Town and

Village of New Paltz that it is appropriate to award a	single hauling li	cense to an	entity
that has submitted a proposal to the Town and Villag	e through the co	mpetitive bi	dding
process that is determined to be most beneficial to To	own and Village	residents; a	nd
WHEREAS, due notice of a public hearing t	o be held thereon	on the	day
of, 2018, was duly published in the "Ne	w Paltz Times,"	a newspape	r printed
and published in New Paltz, Ulster County, New Yor	rk, commencing	on the	day of
, 2018; and			
WHEREAS, due and proper notice of such p	proposed local lav	w and of the	public
hearing to be held thereon as aforesaid was given pur	rsuant to all appli	cable laws,	rules
and regulations regarding the giving of such notice;	and		
WHEREAS, such public hearing was held the	ereon on the	day of	
, 2018, at which time all interested perso	ons were given ar	opportunit	y to be
heard thereon;			
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED	that the Town or	f New Paltz	adopt a
certain local law entitled "A local law to amend the	Code of the Tow	n of New P	altz to
add a new Chapter 88, 'Town of New Paltz Resident	ial Solid Waste C	Collection L	.aw.'''
<u>vote</u>	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN
Supervisor Neil Bettez			
Council Member Daniel Torres			
Council Member Marty Irwin			
Council Member Julie Seyfert Lillis			
Council Member David Brownstein			
The resolution was thereupon duly adopted.			